Data sheet /b Hoffmann Group

Drying unit, Type: 30

Order data

Order number 082005 30
GTIN 4250004103740
[tem class 04S
Description

Version:

Elma Dry drying units are designed for use in production facilities, workshops and service
areas. After cleaning in the ultrasonic bath, the items in the Elma basket are first rinsed in the
Elma Sink (No. 082004) and then dried easily and conveniently in the Elma Dry. Its cold/hot-
air blower (70°C) ensures that even delicate parts can be dried gently. In cold-air mode, the
parts can also be cooled down quickly. The cover includes ventilation slits that maximise the
air turbulence and discharge the humid air to the outside. At the same time, the cover reduces
energy consumption. The dust filter on the underside of the base is replaceable and prevents
recontamination of the cleaned parts due to dust in the room air (filter fineness 33ppi). Due to
the safety shutdown when the limit temperature is reached, Elma Dry units are both extremely
safe and gentle on their contents.

Supplied with:

1 pc. Elma Dry 300; 1 pc. cover; 1 pc. mains cable with IEC power connection (2 m long); 1 pc.
operating instructions.

Technical description

Cleaning bath width 270 mm
Item length 568 mm
On/Off switch yes
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Item height

Power consumption

Power supply

Cleaning bath length
Manufacturer's designation
Weight

Cleaning bath height
Volume

Heating power

Item width

Nominal voltage

Length of component basket
Air flow volume

Warm-up time

maximum temperature

Type of product

322 mm
1140 W
Mains-powered
475 mm
Elma Dry 300
10.2 kg
195 mm
301
1100 W
347 mm
220-240V
475 mm

320 m’/h
~ 15 min
70 °C

Cleaning device
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