

Drying unit, Type: 30



Order data

Order number	082005 30
GTIN	4250004103740
Item class	04S

Description

Version:

Elma Dry drying units are designed for use in production facilities, workshops and service areas. After cleaning in the ultrasonic bath, the items in the Elma basket are first rinsed in the Elma Sink (No. 082004) and then dried easily and conveniently in the Elma Dry. Its **cold/hot-air blower (70°C)** ensures that even delicate parts can be dried gently. In cold-air mode, the parts can also be cooled down quickly. The cover includes ventilation slits that maximise the air turbulence and discharge the humid air to the outside. At the same time, the cover reduces energy consumption. The **dust filter** on the underside of the base is replaceable and prevents recontamination of the cleaned parts due to dust in the room air (filter fineness 33ppi). Due to the safety shutdown when the limit temperature is reached, Elma Dry units are both **extremely safe and gentle on their contents.**

Supplied with:

1 pc. Elma Dry 300; 1 pc. cover; 1 pc. mains cable with IEC power connection (2 m long); 1 pc. operating instructions.

Technical description

Cleaning bath width	270 mm
Item length	568 mm
On/Off switch	yes



Item height	322 mm
Power consumption	1140 W
Power supply	Mains-powered
Cleaning bath length	475 mm
Manufacturer's designation	Elma Dry 300
Weight	10.2 kg
Cleaning bath height	195 mm
Volume	30
Heating power	1100 W
Item width	347 mm
Nominal voltage	220 - 240 V
Length of component basket	475 mm
Air flow volume	320 m³/h
Warm-up time	~ 15 min
maximum temperature	70 °C
Type of product	Cleaning device